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A Aet to appropriate to Stephen O. Buanett n‘ sertain an of money thercin n_nmeel Chap 1 14

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented -in
Scrate and Assenbly, do enact as follows: :
Brcrion 1. There is hereby appropriated toStephen 0. - » ~:-*
Bennett, out of any money in the treasury, the smn of fif-
teen dollars and sixty-twoe cents, ($15,62,) in full payment
and satisfaction of expenses incurred and paid by him in
zoing to Waupun as state prison comnittee.
J. McM. SHAFTER,
Speaker of the Assembly.
E. B. DEAN, Jr.,
Dresident pro tem. the Senat-.
Approved, March 11, 1852,
LEONARD J. FARWELL.
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An Act tolacorporats the Patnsi and Baimont Plaok Road Company.

Chap 115
The people of the State of Wisconsin represented dn P

Senate and Assembly, di enact as follows :
" Seemox 1. That James F. Chapman, Benjamin F.
Woods, George Kinney, Jacob C. Merritt, Charles Dunn, comatatonets.
George R. Stuntz, Samuel Wilson, Elias Utt, Jonathau
Craig, John Morshead, Leonard Coates, Samuel Moore,
Thomas Palliser, Samuel D. Ruen, 110 E. Dlock, Levi
Brown, and Chauncey Jones, Jr., bo and they are hereby
agpointed comui<sioners under the direction of a majority
of whom stubscriptions may be received to the capital stock
of the Potori and Belment Plank Road Company, and
they may canse books™ to be opened at such thnes and pla;
ces as they may dircet, for the purpese of receiving such
subseriptions, first giving thirty days’ notice of the tiuies
and places of taking subscriptions, by publishing the same
in a newspaper printed in the county of Grant. _

Sec. 2. All persons whao shall becon.e stockholders pur-
fuant to the provisions of this act, arc hereby ¢reated a
hody corporate in law, by the name and style of the Potusi Created a vody
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and” Behnont Plank Road Company, for the purpose of rorpomte
constructing a plank road from the town of Potosi in the
county of Grant, to such point in the town of Belmontin -+ v -
the county of Lafayette, as the said company may deter-
mine; and_such body corporate shall have power to Su€ poyees.
and be sued, in all courts, to reecive by . gift ‘or purchase,
and hold all such real or personal estate as may be neces-
sary far the construcfion and managemert of said road,
and the same to sell and convey or ﬁ*aau, to contract and



